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Ref # Part Number Qty DescriptionS/P/F
1 753-05998 Engine Cover1
2 791-181345 Screw1 /P
3 710-04604 Screw1 /P
4 753-05209 Valve Cover1
5 721-04132 Valve Cover Gasket1 /P
6 753-05438 Cylinder Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 5, 7 & 43)1
7 791-181003 Cylinder Screw1 /P
8 753-05247 Insulator Gasket1
9 712-04099 Nut1 /P

10 753-05452 Insulator  (Incl. Ref No. 11)1
11 753-05439 Carburetor Gasket1
12 753-1225 Carburetor w/Primer1
13 791-181751 Carburetor O-Ring1
14 753-05995 Air Filter Cover Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 16)1
15 710-04517 Air Filter Mounting Screw1 /P
16 753-05996 Air Filter1
17 753-05289 Fuel Cap1
18 791-181930 Screw1
19 791-182366 Clip Nut1
20 753-05443 Fuel Tank Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 17)1
21 753-05997 Muffler Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 22 & 23)1
22 753-05244 Muffler Gasket1
23 710-04487 Muffler Mounting Screw1 /P
24 753-04039 Lead Wire1
25 753-05999 Starter Housing Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 3 & 

26-29)
1

26 753-1202 Plate Screw1
27 712-04096 Push Nut1 /P
28 753-06051 Rope1
29 631-04164 Pull Handle1 S
30 9162-1 Washer1 /P
31 753-1238 Clutch Assembly1
32 791-153592 Clutch Drum1 /P
33 753-05446 Clutch Cover Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 34-36)1
34 791-181345 Cover Screw1 /P
35 791-182519 Anti-Rotation Screw1
36 753-04291 Clamping Screw Assembly1
37 753-05243 Ignition Module Assembly1 S
38 750-04434 Spacer1 /P
39 753-05240 Flywheel1 /P
39 914-04016 Woodruff Key.125 x .375  Not shown1 /P
40 791-181861 Shroud Screw1
41 753-04919 Cam Bracket Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 42)1
42 791-181012 Cam Bracket Screw1
43 791-182374 Cylinder Gasket1
44 791-182377 Oil Pan  (Incl. Ref No. 45 & 46)1
45 791-181018 Oil Pan Gasket1
46 791-181020 Oil Pan Screw1
47 791-182378 Dipstick Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 48)1 /P
48 791-182290 O-Ring1
49 753-05458 Piston Assembly1

794-00042 Spark Plug1
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Ref # Part Number Qty DescriptionS/P/F
753-05450 Shortblock Assembly  (Incl. Ref No. 3-7 & 

37-49)
1
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Ref # Part Number Qty DescriptionS/P/F
1 753-04042 Throttle Control1 /P
2 753-05940 Torsion Spring1
3 791-182673 On/Off Switch1
4 720-0294 Foam Grip1 /P
5 753-06050 Throttle Cable1
6 749-04080-0637 Upper Handle1 S
7 791-182899 Bolt1
8 725-0157 Cable Tie1 /P
9 753-04499 Flex Shaft1

10 791-182677 Knob1
11 936-0451 Shoulder Washer1 /P
12 749-1295A-0637 Lower Handle1 /P
13 710-0395 Screw1 /P
14 753-04055 Front Handle1 /P
15 712-3004A Lock Nut1 /P
16 914-0104 Cotter Pin1 /P
17 753-04058 Tailpiece Bracket Assembly1 /P
18 711-1017 Clevis Pin1 /P
19 710-3013 Cap Screw1 /P
20 912-3027 Lock Nut1 /P
21 726-0299 Cap Push1 /P
22 753-04063 Wheel Support Bracket Assembly1 /P
23 1917754 Wheel1 /P
24 6109 Cap Screw1 /P
25 753-04502 Tine Shield1
26 753-04075 Gear Box Assembly1 /P
27 753-04073 Outer Tine (Right Side)1 /P
28 753-04074 Inner Tine (Right Side)1 /P
29 753-04072 Inner Tine (Left Side)1 /P
30 753-04071 Outer Tine (Left Side)1 /P
31 753-04070 Click Pin1 /P
32 753-04069 Edger Tine1 /P
33 753-04068 Edger Wheel1 /P
34 753-05469 Drive Shaft Housing1 /P
35 910-0599 Sleeve Retaining Bolt1 S
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Ref # Part Number Qty DescriptionS/P/F
1 753-04042 Throttle Control1 /P
2 753-05940 Torsion Spring1
3 791-182673 On/Off Switch1
4 720-0294 Foam Grip  Replaces 753-040441 /P
5 753-06050 Throttle Cable1
6 749-04080-0637 Upper Handle  Replaces 753-044981 S
7 791-182899 Bolt1
8 725-0157 Cable Tie  Replaces 753-040491 /P
9 753-04499 Flex Shaft1

10 791-182677 Knob1
11 936-0451 Shoulder Washer  Replaces 753-040521 /P
12 749-1295A-0637 Lower Handle  Replaces 753-040531 /P
13 710-0395 Screw  Replaces 753-040541 /P
14 753-04055 Front Handle1 /P
15 712-3004A Lock Nut  Replaces 753-040561 /P
16 914-0104 Cotter Pin  Replaces 753-040571 /P
17 753-04058 Tailpiece Bracket Assembly1 /P
18 711-1017 Clevis Pin  Replaces 753-040591 /P
19 710-3013 Cap Screw  Replaces 753-040601 /P
20 912-3027 Lock Nut  Replaces 753-040611 /P
21 726-0299 Cap Push  Replaces 753-040621 /P
22 753-04063 Wheel Support Bracket Assembly1 /P
23 1917754 Wheel  Replaces 753-045011 /P
24 6109 Cap Screw  Replaces 753-050011 /P
25 753-04502 Tine Shield1
26 753-06063 Gear Box Assembly  uses reference 

27,28,29,30
1

27 753-05987 Tine  (Left Inner, Right Outer)1
28 753-05986 Tine  (Left Outer, Right Inner)1
29 753-05987 Tine  (Left Inner, Right Outer)1
30 753-05986 Tine  (Left Outer, Right Inner)1
31 753-06064 Click Pin1
32 753-05988 Edger Tine1
33 753-04068 Edger Wheel1 /P
34 753-05469 Drive Shaft Housing1 /P
35 910-0599 Sleeve Retaining Bolt  Replaces 791-1802881 S
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